	Ref No.: FOI – 2425 – SG16108

	Date FOI request received: 13/02/2025

	Date FOI response:  

	REQUEST: 
My FOI request is to ask for each of the two financial years 2018/19 and 2023/24:
1. Did your trust operate any HBPoS?
2. If yes, how many HBPoS were there in your Trust area?
3. During which days and hours was the HBPoS open or available to receive detainees. It might for example be generally closed but open on request between certain hours.
4. What was the maximum capacity of each HBPoS  to receive detained persons?
5. If there has been a change in the number of HBPoS  between the two years and if so is it possible to say why this has happened? It might for example be from changes in funding or it might be that alternative arrangements have been made.
To be clear my interest is in understanding whether there are any differences in the operation of HBPoS in your Trust area over this period.


	OUR RESPONSE:  

2018/19
2023/24
1
Did your trust operate any HBPoS?
Yes
Yes
2
If yes, how many HBPoS were there in your Trust area?
1 HBPoS
1 HBPoS
3
During which days and hours was the HBPoS open or available to receive detainees. It might for example be generally closed but open on request between certain hours.
24/7
24/7
4
What was the maximum capacity of each HBPoS to receive detained persons?
2
2
5
If there has been a change in the number of HBPoS between the two years and if so is it possible to say why this has happened? It might for example be from changes in funding or it might be that alternative arrangements have been made.
N/A
N/A



